
 

 

 BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In re: Petition by Florida Power & Light 
Company (FPL) for authority to charge FPL 
rates to former City of Vero Beach customers 
and for approval of FPL's accounting treatment 
for City of Vero Beach transaction. 
 

DOCKET NO. 20170235-EI 

In re: Joint petition to terminate territorial 
agreement, by Florida Power & Light and the 
City of Vero Beach. 

DOCKET NO. 20170236-EU 
 
DATED: AUGUST 17, 2018 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF 

DOCUMENTS TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NO. 1) has been served by 

electronic mail to Ken Hoffman, Esquire, ken.hoffman@fpl.com, 215 South Monroe Street, 

Suite 810, Tallahassee, Florida 32301; Bryan S. Anderson, Esquire, bryan.anderson@fpl.com, 

Kenneth M. Rubin, Esquire, ken.rubin@fpl.com, 700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, Florida 

33408 and that a true copy has been furnished to the following by electronic mail this 17th day of 

August, 2018: 

City of Vero Beach 
James O’Connor 
Wayne R. Coment 
Lange Sykes 
P.O. Box 1389 
Vero Beach, Florida 32961 
citymgr@covb.org 
wcoment@covb.org 
 

Carlton Law Firm 
J.Michael Walls 
4221 Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 1000 
Tampa, Florida 33607 
mwalls@carltonfield.com 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Jon C. Moyle 
Karen A. Putnal 
118 North Gadsden Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 
 
 

Michael Moran 
P.O. Box 650222 
Vero Beach, Florida 32965 
mmoran@veronet.net 
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Office of Public Counsel 
J.R. Kelly 
Stephanie Morse 
Charles Rehwinkel 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
Morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 

 

 

 

/s/ Charles W. Murphy 
CHARLES W. MURPHY 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
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